Pryme N.V. - Key information regarding upcoming share consolidation and ISIN change

Rotterdam, 10 February 2025

Pryme N.V. (the "Company") refers to the extraordinary general meeting of shareholders held on 14 January 2025 (the "EGM"), where the EGM authorised a consolidation of the shares in the Company in the ratio of ten (10) to one (1) (the "Share Consolidation"), and the announcement on 10 February 2025 regarding the board of directors' decision to proceed with the Share Consolidation and the effective date thereof.

Please see below for key information regarding the Share Consolidation:

Issuer: Pryme N.V.

Date on which the corporate action was made public: 14 January 2025

Share consolidation ratio: Ten (10) old shares give one (1) new share

Last day including right: 3 March 2025

Ex-date: 4 March 2025

Record date: 5 March 2025

Date of approval: 14 January 2025

In connection with the share consolidation, shares in the Company will be transferred to a new ISIN. Please see below for key information regarding the ISIN change:

Issuer: Pryme N.V.

Previous ISIN: NL00150005Z1

New ISIN: NL0015002E73

Date of ISIN change: 4 March 2025

For further information, please contact:

Investor inquiries: ir@pryme-cleantech.com, or

General Counsel: rene.degraaf@pryme-cleantech.com

This information is published in accordance with the requirements of the continuing obligations for companies listed on Euronext Growth Oslo.